西南集成电路设计有限公司
SOUTHWEST INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DESIGN CO.,LTD.
求实  创新  合作  共享  电话：86-023-65627101  65627102
 地址：重庆市沙坪坝区西永大道23号202楼
网址：www.swid.com.cn
XND19-V30P
 PV bypass switched circuit
Voltage |   30V  | Current |   40A
Features
 Low power dissipation, low loss, high efficiency
 Very low average forward voltage, very low reverse leakage current
 High anti-surge capacity
 High ESD protection capability
 Special device for solar junction box bypass
 It can be embedded in photovoltaic module, very low cost
Device characteristic
 Lead end welding：T=260℃±5℃，10S±1S
 Overall dimension（Unit：mm）
Cathode pin
identification
西南集成电路设计有限公司
SOUTHWEST INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DESIGN CO.,LTD.
求实  创新  合作  共享  电话：86-023-65627101  65627102
 地址：重庆市沙坪坝区西永大道23号202楼
网址：www.swid.com.cn
Maximum absolute rating and electrical characteristics
Unless otherwise specified  Tj=25℃
Parameters Symbol
Parameter value
Unit
Minimum Maximum
Maximum reverse voltage VR 30 V
Maximum forward current IF（AV） 40 A
Surge forward current (50Hz half-sinusoid/8.3ms) IFSM 500 A
ESD（HBM） 30 KV
Max average forward on-voltage（IF=30A） Tj=25℃  110 mV
Max average forward on-voltage（IF=40A） Tj=25℃   135 mV
Max average forward on-voltage（IF=30A） Tj=125℃   140 mV
Max average forward on-voltage（IF=40A） Tj=125℃   160 mV
Maximum reverse leakage current（VR=30V） IR 100 μA
Thermal resistance RRthJC 2 ℃/W
Operating junction temperature range TJ -55 150 ℃
Storage temperature TSTG -55 150 ℃
Parameter curve
XND19-V30P Average forward on-voltage curve
Av
er
ag
e
fo
rw
ar
d
on
-v
ol
ta
ge
 V
F(
m
V)
Forward current IF(A)
西南集成电路设计有限公司
SOUTHWEST INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DESIGN CO.,LTD.
求实  创新  合作  共享  电话：86-023-65627101  65627102
 地址：重庆市沙坪坝区西永大道23号202楼
网址：www.swid.com.cn
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
-55℃
25℃
150℃
反
向
漏
电
流
（u
A
）
反向电压(V)
XND19-V30P Reverse leakage current curve
Note:
1. The maximum reverse withstand voltage of XND19-V30P is 30V. During the assembly and use of the circuit, it is
strictly prohibited to apply the reverse voltage exceeding 30V to the circuit. The reverse voltage exceeding 30V will
damage XND19-V30P.
2. Avoid mechanical damage to the circuit caused by external stress during assembly and use of xnd19-v30p.
3. The maximum junction temperature of xnd19-v30p shall not exceed 150 ℃ during application.
Re
ve
rs
e
le
ak
ag
e
cu
rr
en
t (
uA
)
Reverse voltage VR(V)